

COMMISSIONER BOARD MEETING

June 17, 2020 5:30 PM Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room VIA BLUEJEANS

SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #7 WASHINGTON

AGENDA



BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/via BlueJeans - please see our website www.snofire7.org 163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272

June 17, 2020

1730 hours

CALL TO ORDER

OLD BUSINESS Action Resolution 2020-15 District Name Change

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

OLD BUSINESS - ACTION

SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #7

RESOLUTION #2020-15

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE DISTRICT NAME

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Fire District 7 and Lake Stevens Fire merged as of January 1st, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Fire District 7 through a comprehensive process has developed a new name for the combined District; and

WHEREAS, RCW 52.30.060 requires the name of a fire protection district shall be changed, as proposed by resolution of the board of fire commissioners of the district, upon the adoption of a resolution approving the change by the county legislative authority of the county in which all, or the largest portion, of a fire protection district is located.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

The Board of Fire Commissioners of Snohomish County Fire District 7 propose, to the Snohomish County Council, to change the name of Snohomish County Fire District 7 to:

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue

ADOPTED AT A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS, SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #7 THIS 17th DAY OF June, 2020.

Rick Edwards, Commissioner

Troy Elmore, Commissioner

Randy Fay, Commissioner

Paul Gagnon, Commissioner

Jeff Schaub, Commissioner

William Snyder, Commissioner

Jim Steinruck, Commissioner

Roy Waugh, Commissioner

Randall Woolery, Commissioner

ATTEST:

District Secretary